ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/26/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER		CONTACT NAME:		·		
H. Robert Anderson & Asse			52.893.1933	FAX (A/C, No): 952.8	FAX (A/C, No): 952.893.1819	
8201 Norman Center Drive		E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
Suite 220	İ		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
Bloomington, MN 55437		INSURER A:	The Travelers Indemn			
INSURED WSB & Associates, I	nc.	INSURER B:	The Travelers Indem		merica	
701 Xenia Avenue So	•	INSURER C:	XL Specialty Insurar	ice Co.		
Suite 300	·	INSURER D :				
Minneapolis, MN 554	MN 55416					
·		INSURER F:			<u> </u>	
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 10/12-13	A11	REVISION I	NUMBER:		

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 10/12-13 ATT

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3	
LIK		NERAL LIABILITY	NSK	WVD	680 8388R315		10/01/2013		\$	1,000,000
١	Y	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
	^	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					Ī	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
A		CLAIMS-WADE X COOK						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
'`								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GE	VIL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	GEI	POLICY PRO- LOC							\$	
-	ΑU	TOMOBILE LIABILITY			BA 8391R701	10/01/2012	10/01/2013	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
.	X	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
A	<u> </u>	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
^	X	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS	!					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	Ĥ	HIRED AUTOS A AUTOS							\$	
\vdash	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			CUP 8404R215	10/01/2012	10/01/2013	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
В		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
-	-	DED RETENTION\$	1						\$	
\vdash		ORKERS COMPENSATION	-		UB 3930T72 0 12	10/01/2012	10/01/2013	X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
1		D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
A	OF	FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	'				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	lf y	es, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
		ofessional Liability			DPR9699886	10/01/2012	10/01/2013	Each Claim/		\$5,000,000
c		-						Annual Aggregate	1	\$10,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Re: Anoka County Contract #2012-0285 - Anoka County Ditch #56.

See accompanying sheet for further information.

This certificate or memorandum of insurance does not affirmatively or negatively amend, extend, or alter the coverages afforded by the insurance policies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
Anoka County	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		
Public Services Division 2100 3rd Avenue Suite 700 Angka, MN 55303-3024	AUTHORIZEDREPRESENTATIVE Where M. aluson		

CANCELL ATION

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Certificate issued to Anoka County H. Robert Anderson & Assocs., Inc.

09/26/2012

WSB & Associates, Inc. - Certificate of Insurance (Cont'd0:

Re: Anoka County Contract 2012-0285 - Anoka County Ditch #56.

If required by written contract, Anoka County, including all its boards, commissions and/or authorities and their board members, employees, and volunteers, and all its officers, agents, and consultants are additional insured under above general liability coverage, as per that policy's language.

The general liability shall apply as primary insurance with respect to any other insurance or self-insurance program afforded to Anoka County.

If required by written contract and subject to all policy terms and conditions, all rights of subrogaiton under the policies listed above have been waived against Aonka County, its agents, officers, directors and employees.